Redress Mechanisms (GRMs) and waste reduction of Deposit Money Banks (DMBs) in Enugu State. 

Methodology 

The study was based on four (4) selected banks within the Enugu metropolis, chosen due to their large number of 

staff and long years of operation. The total population for the study was three hundred and thirty-two (332) 

respondents. The entire population was used because of its relatively small size. A survey research design was 

adopted for the study, and the instrument used for data collection was a questionnaire. 

Out of the questionnaires distributed, two hundred and sixty-one (261) copies were properly completed and 

returned, representing a 79 percent response rate. The validity of the instrument was assessed using content 

validity, and the result was satisfactory. The reliability of the instrument was tested using the Pearson correlation